- .;.. ‘ I
- 1 " .- I
4 o
- . ¥ - . - L 5 - - - = . " - )
VOLUME XXIX.~NUMBER 52. COLUMBUS. NEBRASKA, WEDNESDAY. APRIL 5, 1899. WHOLE NUMBER 1,508, 3
T f The _uiarx of thé deputy secretary of| H. R. 254, amendis# séetion 6, titls lmelwrs of stolen properly. was passed m o
N“ A GETTING TR?_?_PS HOME. , 8 State was raised from $1,500 to $1.600.| 2, civil code, and providing fhat there | by a vote of 71 to 3. 3 ing t m” .
l Thirteen Thouwsand Retarncd from & L7 ® In the auditor’s office the office of | shall be mo limitation to the #'me S. F. 83, a curative bill, relating to “ e
’ ba tne e - ] o l he week ln bond clerk at $1.000 per year was| withi} Which counties or municipal |the amendment of pleadings, was o W
P rikg thé Wonth of Marci. stricken out, also the office of insurance | corporations Masy begin an action ]Dam'z Br. 351 358 156, SoE. 45T 188 "
American Soidiers io o WASHINGTON, April 1.—So far commissioner and insurance clerk were | for the recovery ¢f the title of vos- | S. F. i, 151, 133, 155, 156, 157, 129, -t
v - UNEING | during  the month of March 13.00d stricken out. to be placed some other | session of roads or streefs; passad. 61 | 126. 125, 38 @nd $0, all curative bills, .
lﬁ Fllllpino Capltal. troops have been landed in the Unit- O . 8 1 5 I1blace, owing to the passage of the |t 18, | were L
ed States from Cuba. This work has e gls a ure, Weatér hifl, H. R. 902 appropriating $5.007 fo= | H. R. 603. the miscellaneous claims ]
required especial expeditionary meas- | / The sMlary of the depuly auditor was | the relief of Nezm-n City: faired io bill. which carries an appropriation of (Cldest Bank fa the State.) .
GREAT ACHIEVEMENTS OF TROOPS. | ures on the part of the quaraniine eor- faised from $1.500 1o §1,600 per year. | pass, 42 to 6. jabout $45.000, came up on third read- :
vice, but so far all the reguirements 4 The salary of thé depruiy supérin-| H. R, 289, requiring salooti ksepers ing and pas passéd with the emergonecy g ..
. made upon the service have been met. tendent of instiuctlof wa® raised fromi | to furnish surety company bomd:;  stricken out by a vote of o4 to 30. Sev- 2
First Nebraska Bears the Brant of Fight- | The war departmen*. has exercised un- Seaate. | more light on the bill. His motion did | g 509 1, $1.500 per year. passed. 52 to 28. éral  members recorded themselves mm .h “ «
‘ag—Quite 2 Namber of Casuaities i | 15Ual haste because of the desire to | When the senate met on the 24th | not prevail. The committee on public lands 2id! S F. 208, the resojution of thanks |against the bill because of the mixture .
. avoid the necessity of compliance withi | standing rommittee reports were nu- | Senator Crow offered the following pujldings reported H. R. 8. appropriat- | to tii Fst regiment at Manila: passed of meritorions claims with what they
© Régiment—Montans Méa SubstP | (pe order of the treasury department | merous, as follows: H. R. 297; t6  bill § tompliance with the governor's ing $30.600 to build a new wing at the | %9 to 0. X ' termed a “plain steal.’ am -
tete Slars and Siripes for Filliping | requiring the msinfection of all the | bass; S. F. 266 and 291, to pass; . R. | special messags: 8. F, 355, to provide ' Haftings asylum, for indefinite post-| 8. F. 18, authoriZing the organiza- | H. R. 599, appropr.ating the sum of .
Flag—Insurgents Losing Heaft. Of re.urning troons and their | =51, 10 pass with zmendments; S. F. [for the settlement and compromise of pohémeiil. The =ame was non-con-| tion of mutual surety bosnd eampan- 3457 to pay for books and supplies $ “:
equipment prior to entry. This has | 730, 331, 247 znd 288, no recommenda- | claims Bie the staté of Nebraska from curred ini and the bill was piaced on | jes:; passed 68 to 12. for the state library, was passed with h h . “m
successfully accomplished by the | tion. : | persons herétoforé holding officés of oo file. 8. F. 113, permitting imprisonment | Ohly ien votes against it. =
MANILA, April 1.—ihe Americun | C0-OPeration of the Marine hosnital ; Hocke ofll.aincaster offered the fol- | state lreuusér and .M“ot;ef' q]:b:ltl:l The senate had an evening session. at hsrd labor for fines and costs; | H. K. 600, the don;::em-_\lr zgl’pmprl"]l:‘!‘ilgg -
. - service and the quartermaster general's | JowWing resolution: { accounts and sureties or r officia ' : . bill, was pmased. e claims D .-
flag was raised over Malolos at 10 L4 | bonds and for moneys due from mnl for amount to m.““_,l!' e — -

b'clock yesterday. The Kansas regi-

ment and the Montana regiment, on

Sixth artillery on the left of the ran-
ids, firing contlhuously.

The Kansas and Montana regiments
moved upon Malolos and the Nebras-
ka and Pennsylvania regiments and
the Third artillery kept along the
right of the railroad.

The only effective stand made by the

office without an exception.
The arrival of transports at southera
ports has been s0 arranged as to ner:

miles outside of Manila and stretched
from Pasig to Manila bay. Surgeon
Penrose said their meals were cooked
in Manila ana sent to them three times
a day. The food was excellent and
:l:: Was no complaint among the

“Whereas, during the carly portion 1
cf this session resclutions were adopted |
by the senate which reflected on Colo- |

The senate .l not concur in the

nitely postponed. {
H. R. 501, the general appropriation !
bill, was given its first reading.
In the afternobh .albot of Lancaster |
moved that the printers 6* the blue |
book be instructed to furnis. 200 coples

designated as depositories of the cur-
rent funds of the state and on bonds

report on 5. ¥. 288 and .. was indefi- by that body. House rolls on first and | nographer.

second reading were read.
H. R. 362, to locate the state fair

vote of 27 to 0.
Other house rolls passed were: 68,
189, 43, 192 apd 271

to apprepriate $5.000 to build a stand-
| pipe and repair the heating and light-

' purchase a residence for the governor |the clerk at $1.200 could aiso he a ste-

It was provided that $350
| be appropriated to pay the insurance
{deputy in the auditor’s office during

| permanently at Lincoln, passed by a the three months before the Weaver

| bill goes into effect, and also $250 for
|the clerk.
|  Milford Soldiers’

Home, surgeon's

In the Semate on the 20th . K. -iiS.]

S. F. 119, relating to action against
| joint tenanis; pa
| 8. F. 124, to prevent the careless set-

| tion, was passed by a vote f 67 to 2.

| H: R 437, by Murray, an act ajpro-
priating $3,214.86 for the relief of

i Thurston county aii® further appro-

priating $2,584.28 for the reliéf af Dix-

,on and Cuming counties, was passed v

'a vote of 58 to 11.

| H. R. 517, by Myers, fixing the bound-

A large number of senate bilis were
read the second time and referred to

| B. F. 41, by Senater Currie of Custer,
‘an act to provide free attendance at
| pubtie high schools of nonresidents, and
{to provide for expense thereof., was
i recommended to pass,

! 8. F. 137, by Sepatlor MeCargar, to
'privida for a lien for aceonnts due for
-threshing zZrain. or shelling ¢orn, and

A Weekly Newspaper devoted to the
best interests of

. W rebels was at a bamboo and earth Plan of Fillipines Falled. t> the secretary H. R. 68 relates to th low t salary raised to $48%0 per annum. instead ; N
. rptaendage retary of the senate. He said - R relates to the employment salary raised tc I e | arjes unty, was passed by a | to provide for the recording and fore-
| work. half a mile from Malolos, and on ww‘?SHIN("T?.h' April 1.—A copy of | his motion was in accordance with a ]Of-“hi d labor: . (ol $400. Steward and uurse added. $240. ?;It:q ::f' g??(?;o ) p ; "(-‘l)ngurp of the same, was recommeuded
r the right, waere the Nebraska regi- ;“:panese limes of February 12. | recolution passed early in the session, | H. R. 189 relates to the annual levy | Beatrice Institute for the !*eg»l;lel» H. R. 247, by Fisher, an act creating | for phsaage. m
| ment, as was the case yesterday, had | P'Plished at Tokio, has been received | 4 peo motioh prevailed by a light vote. | for schoal district purposes. i Minded. superintendent’s salary ralsﬂim Stiife stry of brands and marks, a S, P. 133. by Senator Arends, chang- Ll
' the hardest work aund sufered the | NeTe. It contains an interview with | in committes of the whole S. F. 211 | H. R. 43 is a curative act legalizing | from $1.800 to $2.000; calary Of five  iate brand 4n4 marks upon live stoek, | Ing the time of election of village trus-
greatest loss an American pamed Crocker, who | and 212, relating to roads, were recom- | that section of the criminal code re- | teachers reduced from $600 to $560 each. s passed by a voié & 62 to 9. | 1602, was recommended for passage.
Colonel Fumston, always at the :nay be Pref. Crocker of Columbia col- n.ended to pass. lating to adultery by attaching a prup-'! The following appropriation bills | A motion to go into the éommittes | S F* 6% by Senator Fowler of Fil-
froni, was the first man in Malalos | !°8€ who ~as an eve-witness of the - | €F Papoaling claues. iwere gy i gy P g jof the whole demanded a roll call afid | pore, amending section 1036, Code of
followed by a group of dashing Kens | iTSt two days’ fighting about Manila, The senat ) i | _H. R. 192 prohibits the employment | H. R. 296, Lincoln Asylitm addition, | = L arried by a vote of 57 to 15. ' Cival Provedure, relating to appraising
iy which_hepn February 5, = e .Ienn € was In session all day on { of any female longer than ten hours a $40.000: H. R. §. Hasnngs Asylum &ad- | 1. R. 303, by Israel of Dundy, an act | the value of property not to exceed
The Filipino flag, which was fiying He indicates that the Filipinos in gl:l-ltl.l-lll- o itt il ; day in fat:torles. hotels, ete. idilion. $20.000; . R. 3"11 Beatrice In- 'to provid'é'ft'rr the establishment and $200. was recommended for passage. m M" .' "‘""
from the center of the town, was | the city undoubtedly contempiated 200 t ng ¢ l;lm eas |:_en.-r. H R R 271 .is the barber bill, provid- | stitute. $48.000: H. R. ..:{R. Institute f‘"imaintenanre of the sxperimental sta- | S. F. 12, by Senator Miller, to pro-
hauled down by some of the Montana @ TISIDE en masse, but failed to carry “I': éltappl:'mr alf Ip_oné.- l:lelong‘lng to |ing & barber’s commission and requir- | Blind, Nebraska City. $6.000; H. R. .‘!8.0.,“0“ located by act of the fegishature | hibit the plaiting of encumbered land
- : . . : out the plan of cocperation with those | N® State Normal f'chool library fund ' Ing exmminations. ' Deaf and Dumb Ins:iitute, Omaha, $25.- | . - - ats | o m or village lots. Was reec-
o regiménit, who triumphantly raised pe @ | g 1 :rchase of Looks for the 1 | pogee iof 1891 at Culbertson. Gordon aiid into city, town or village lots,
, their own above it. in arms outside of the city, b‘“‘ rl\:mt !"-l‘t‘l-lﬁt 3 “.;m s for a ei i- S. F. 231, the charter bill, affecting ' 000: H. R. 2.;.:_ !lpaf and Dumb Insti- |alla, and appropriating the sum of $3¢.- ' gnmended to pass.
Moot the colvinn of smein aviing He says if the rebels had deitvored I;‘;ldo' moh'u:?ﬂiq'n“;n:ulpi'p:l;giu:olli’rea;r’:g Slties of the ﬁrgt class having less than | tute, Omaha, Sa._.m):. H. R. f.‘-.’l. Jansen | 000 for the same, the money to be ex- | Olmsted’s motion that the action of
= ve enta { i : T | st im | ASYIum, 3 4 WD, | ; ad- | . ; :
place was ablaze. It turned out. how greatl hardship upon the furnish the chapel at the St Nofmal of a4 tax commissioner to the list of  total, $176,700. | Sanrd of Sgricuitnes, was secomiend 1'“"“] I Wk Chtvied sud Sho WIN Yene m m .' m

- c ’ won - - s e
1 K nded—First Serzeant Vickers, : mittee arose. Reynolds of Dawes of . : . walks in cities of
: : Company A. groin, severe; Private ;‘lill‘: it is believed he cannot hold the | fered an amendment making his salary | mended S. F. 350, to be engrossed for far;g; 'tlo J;ﬁu:gen{i'mzi‘:'b e x:;e:; !ﬁi‘:nm% m :‘.:; p::sed by & vole there was any authority vested in any
~ ; 3 ¢ . 7 a . 8 - . . ' B ises imi i ir-
Roy Campbell, Company A. leg. mod- it g:;“ a:lr:u together much longer. | g7 700, third reading. It is Senator Currie’s include I::nh‘er!;ny lands wa{ adopted, '0of 71 to 2. ' officer to make such compromises and | But our limit of usefulness is not cir
erate; Private Henry Heckman, Com- | oo ove & eete War devartment | T'g 'y 233 . Sterling Morton's for- | bill relating to the disposal of property . R. 347, vy Fisher, for an act to | H. R. 159, by Armstrong, an act ap- thereby a great dea! of money could he cumseribed by dollars and cents.
. pany G. thigh, severe: Private Otto t‘i'“"::'::?‘f:;;::b?gg;g ::';;\:-mhout-: estry bill: 8. ,F' 240, relating to the “po? which taxes are delifiquent. The crea.tc 'a sta.te regii::rv'nr brards and ;siroprlating $491.80 for the relief of saved to the state whiech oterwise
i Kastenberger, Company H. shoulder, en ]?{1‘“‘":’] ‘fS""F" %::Iem)lingedd “r::f:;; mittot;ﬁ";;‘: cture Spahn of Nuckolls | ™rks for live stock and a state brand 'Josephus W. Bugh, was passed by a will be a total loss.
= l;l:";;: fl:.rrt:rt,:hfik hl;' S The Cablnet Meeting ;on&sanweré all ret':omnl:-:n:;;d 'tjo pass. | moved that the sifting co::m]:::eob: and mark committee was recommended t-o;;y ?{,‘:)otob“'th fttee on defi o "i‘iw iz thﬂ‘; m"ml! "-'iu“lhl ,r;:;
§ . Te . 8 i . 3 . 3 . i 3§ 1 " X fp 0 - y onorahle hody
Wounded, Marcn :0:—5ermt Hugha | WASHINGTON, April 1.—In the ab- | _The clerk of the house announced | requested to advance H. R. 331, the fm}-{ pﬁhzﬁsx "E;h?-:ft ;]hs:;n::: '?:l;nu up | ciencies, an a:l mealfi‘:ll:n;n appropria- 2::::11::“? lona} (::ermi'.:si‘:?n whose duty
Clapp. Company D, thigh., severe; | 8ence of late news from Samoa or the | the passuge of S. F. 263, 136, 135, 117, h?cﬁarthy anti-trust bill, aiming espe- and the committee : ':hé(itl;tediscussed_ lf 'tion for the payment of miscellaneous it shall bhe to make full settlez:ent | Sample Coples sest free te any address
. Sergeant Robert McConnell. Company :':‘:"&'::“:‘ "t’: cabinet meetine was ‘1"1;3 1;;‘:;1 I;Lfslg ll? qwsi‘lha::;:mngmenm. g:nt{ S:natll::. {rﬁh:lf;dezgh&g‘:e:f ‘T he bill provides for the er .\blisnment |items of indebtedness owing by the - with any or all hondsmen and the state
e *_ H, breast, slixht_. Private Herbert H. SO P: other inatters. The Ni- Senator Talbot moved that the bsi~ | aeat file. His moti vailed & ana maintenance o. the ex-2rimenwl &tate, came wup. Committee amend- f Nebraska against whom proceedings
s X Barber. Company A. wrist, thigh and “r‘f’“" lama canal commission ¢ in the house amendments | vote of 18 to 10 - e ¥ B | stations iccated by act of the legisla- ments allowed ~the Milford Soldiers’ | 4re now pending or are about to be
3 buttock. severe; Private William Logs- E:I’ iscussed informally and it is tue : "—‘q"‘:,“"]‘; :hirb carr?ednm ndmen LN . ¢ ‘l))o g ed that H. p, | tire of 1841 at Culbertson, Gordon and | home $1,724.34 for deficiencies to April o mmenced: that this commission he
. den, (:ommu.\' G, chest, severe: Pri- Nlm of the rahine_t that the oresent | 10 S. F. 18, - . | 263 ot!'he: ;; 2 uglllals mo‘;dl t ?t - 1 | Ogaialla and appropriating the snm of (1. and $531.26 “estimated deficlencies” empowered to compromise these claims
2 vate George R. Bommer, Comm;- G, mlw“mnilmissmn. of which Au- — ?“l"lu e edy I'Bu pl"nh: l:l‘ or (BOI':'I- $30,000 for the same. the money to for visiting and examining bhoard. An 1% the aceeptance of money. real estate
forearm. slight: Private Lyvners Dur- . ger 1s the head, will be re- In the senate on the 27th S, F. 249 | third 'y d ueation, advanced 2 | be expended under direction of the amendment by Clark of Lancaster .. .1 preTerty in payvment in full 1
::::. Bte‘:tmsm:e. t(l= tg:es:. set‘e&m:‘ tl{’r'il- l”""l'“"’ ‘;ie‘r: !"'%tl:,bly‘, W0 addi- | ype Barry reorganization bill, was rem- and thﬁ':ﬁmms motion prevall:l su&echaard of a“riculture. o :stmc:dom gm latter item and the other . . jn o\ .nd that in every ease ,ml. A
. S, Company G, thigh, ety ZArs peace | ;.nmended to with amen McCarthy moved to strike out the was adopted. a‘teritey roaeral shall be the counse
e slight: Private Herbert Hodges. Com- | conference was not mentioned. conforming -nme natiun:ll rfol:g‘:.‘ Schaal of Sarpy moved that H. R. | pame Ogalalla wherever it occurs in | A number of small items of deficien- | 1., !hn)t-ummissiou in behalf of the
’ e ?_‘ leg, :h‘[h)t;ﬂf.'ﬂ;“e d‘i‘;” fﬁ;’ izaticn of the army. 2:;‘:’ b:h:d;memedbe t"‘:::ﬂm ";—' the measure and substi*uting the name eLes \ ef;r the auditor’s office were (... |
eldt, Company D, thigh an ou A Carried Nurses and CofEns. S F. 2¢6, i - s an Emerson. If th- srate was ing to adopted. { e selection of this commission .
gisa severe; Private John E. Davis. Com- SAN FRANCISCO, April 1.—The eg-‘;u:h ‘ﬁ:ll;px;e:;ﬂgﬁigi:mf :;‘;e‘;; himself had agreed upon this, as the spen. money on rxperimenlsgo hegbe‘f An amendment to the printed bill I ,l::.;[hm vour good judgment, both as
k- pany G, hand, slight; Private Claude transport steamer Charles Nelson has | with il auditor for taxation, making bill related to leating the bounda-v lieved it shou.d be usca in ihe eastern | was presented allowing Mrs, Hoxle $600 to the number of commissioners and
N. Chenowith. Company G, thigh, | sailed for Manila. She had 900 tens sligar chauges in the present law, wag | \2® between Douglas and Sarpy coun- part of the state, where agrienlture as matron of the Kearney institution, | the manner of anpointine them. UNDERT-AKER’
- slight; Private Llyod Spottenstein. | of freight, which is to be equally di- | recommended to nass. ; | ties. His motion carried and the bill | js more of a siaccess urnder present  $466.10 for fuel and $221.61 for other ! W. A. POYNTE®R, -
- - Company H. severe; Private Edwara | vided between the commissary and the | H. R. 352, the bill to locate the state | W28 Passed by a vote of 20 to 0. methods of farming. The amendment items. A discussion on this amend- | Governor. | Coffime : and : Metallie : Cases | i
’. Downing. Company H. thigh, slight; | quartermaster's departments. Lieuten- | fair permanently at Lincoln, was rec. | The senate then went into commit- falled. Befor: considerauon of the ment developed the fact that a matron
. {;:ra::‘;ltoh;r(i‘. ?ar‘s‘halll. Company H, | ant Alfred Aloe of tae Eighteenth | otiwended to pass with an ainendmem te? oir thebl‘l'ihOk to consider the appio- | bill was finishe. the committice arose ;or lh; igstitutionf:;zwr was pm\'ll;led N i s e 'wd all ininds of Uphal
= ; vate Walter A. Miifritz, | United States infantry was - | making it obl priation s, and reported. or and the item of $600 was unauthor- PP » ' o vy
Comnane w1 ¢; Private Roy Duncan, | mand of sixty-six recruits, ai:nn?bzr nurch:m the is?t:” T H. R. 264, to appropriate $35000 10 | Pollard moved that the report on ized. It was striken out and the other  The following acts have been ap- et COLUNBUS, NEBRASKS.
R Company H. leg, slight. of whom are for the hospital corps H. R. 43, a curative act affecting the | Puild a library at Perue, was recom- | H. R. 10 be not concurred in, but tazt items were allowed. proved by the governor:
Fre - ) adultery law of the state, was recom- | Mended to pass. tne bill be indefinitely postponed and | The committee amendment. allowing S. F. 135, by Hol!brook, providing that —
' WASHINGTON, April 1 ik Alger R-aches Clenf merded to pass. | H. R. 191, the Weaver insurance | demanded a roll call, which resulted, the secretary of the irrigation board ',.+.41 insurance associations may is-
- of the house of re e e i CIENFUEGGS, Cuba, A.:ill': Vi H. R. 189. relating to the annual levy | Dill. was placed upon its third read- |32 ayes and 56 nays. a majority of the | $1.445.75 was cut to $500. c sue policies upon country scheol houses m *.
3 % ginning to ‘,e'm?g‘i“'” is be- Havana.)—The s.ecrweun- p!i Vi for school purposes, was recommended @ I8 and passage. It passed by a vot: | members being in favor of buying a ' The deficiency claims for printing ,,4 contents. country churches and -
- ~ Qltil::llj' inufmnd Siated ol t ‘;“3 of the Russell A. Alger. ang -m‘; WAr, Gene | & " ass. | of 29 to 1, Prout of Gage flone votiug | house for the ~ov-rnor. _ various state reports amounting 10 .onients, conntry parsonages and con- “
. . which will come up for ;:1:3?: “90" * | rived here at § o'clock ]”t"’::a ‘:: The scnate non-concurred in the re- | “D0," explaining his vote as due :0| Mvers moved that H. R. 517, which | $5.800 were allowed. tents. town halls and contents.
3 . at the mext session of eration with a cavalry and infantre port on S. F. 323, and it was indefinite- | bis belief that the bill was entireiy | defines the boundary of Sarpy county, | A claim for $2,558.60 for salary of 8. F. 136, by Crow. making dogs per- “ "ma
(> e o Bt uf the le.tti‘t:msa. Thus He went to the residen ?G?mg Iy postroned. | uvnconstitutional. be advanced to third reading. It was  grain inspector was presented as an sonal property and their owners liable
S from the contestants. ony has been . the commander :‘e t(l):e de::rt- The following bills were passed: H. | The clerk of the house reported the 80 ordered. . iamendm:nt but was hmtecll_l d::'n—h o .f‘“', any da!::agr they may do.
¥y the most important ment of Santa Clara, where a recep- R. 3%, H. R. 418 and S. F. 338, | passage of the following bills by the ! H. R. 414, oy Tanner of Nance, to | Amendments mit e printe a- ' 8. F. 202, by Newell, amending the
will be those of Dockery against Bel- | ion was held this eveni at which H. R. 418 provides for the building i house: 8. F. 125, 126, 129, 153, 155, 151, | change the law relating to che pubi.ca- | lowing ?ho following amounts were |, relative to cities of the second --..&._ e ——
£ lamy, in the Sixth North Caroli " | the American offi rn‘i: d €1 | of a standpipe at the Peru Normal | 156, 58, 80, 79, and H. R. 603, 600 and | tion of saloon licerses, was taken up, |adopted: Omaha Deaf and Dumb In-  jacq having more than 5.000 inhabit- oA ]
trlct.'nd Walker . ek ;;0 na dis- .o : cers of the district school for lighting extensions and  599. and Wheeler of Furnas moved that it |stitute, $1.371.95: Lincoln Hospital for ... by adding the offices of attorney
S " Ninth Virginia dist.wri(-t. I 't;e“ the present. furnishing the new library, the bill to| H. R. 297, to appropriate $2,500 for | be recommended for passage. Laneof |the Insane. $2,106; Institute for the 45 marshal to the elective Jist. :
tions im both these dlstrict: elec- | ercct which has not yet passed the sen- | the Horticultural society, was passed | L2ncaster moved to amend that the |Blind, $1.838.39.
) shibeament thetele have bu-lnmtte - et: headl mr !'sl more nonsense under the | ate. i by a vote of 27 to 2. i bill  be indefinitely postponed. The Another claim of salary for a mlng ) | it A ?
B . T 0 head :e h:;e‘_raturemtham' any other S. F. 338 is the Prout revenue com-'! S. F. 350, to provide for the fore- | motion prevailed. inspector amounting to $5,640 was de- | ]:.;’:szm:-h;vh el s R b ,
s T s e i anything about. mission bill. one member to be appoint- | closure of tax liens, was passed by a| H. R. 240, providing that the Omaha l!enllted. { snaniucisly o the Yh ot the s
A o, T districts as follows: Fourth Alnh:,r ed by the governor, one by the senate | vote of 26 to 1. ;boam of education shall annually fix ! : — . most unan 'm::irs.y‘_ b"llﬂ . 'ht -
BT e, AN aniiont B Eights, Relief Reaches Colombeo. and one by the house of representa-| The senate went into committee of i the levy for school purposes. and | The first thing on the 29th the house :';:f:':"‘ﬂ::: i oagain:d :,on:::t';ﬂ: iy -
-. i %" Kentucky, Davidson against Gilbert: | ger S PUNGTON. April 1.—Surgeon | tives. Dropriacion ity [+ 444 the salary ap- | making it imperative upon the €ity | taok up bills on third reading and I itween the Cutholies and the Lather-
s . Eleventh 'Kntncky White taat General Sternberg today received thisg In the afternoon the senate reconsid- | propriation bill. souncil to provide for the amount so R. 292. by Lane of Lancaster. amend- | {Ween The abeiitie That w ‘n + OL'm
:_:. r, : Boering; Ninth, Nort. &!‘dinl.‘l.’e::- cable from Major Bradley, in charge | ered the passage of H. R. 418, which h;adi The salary of the stenographer of the | 1eVied, was recommended to pass. ing the law regarding the grading of :3‘5, ted :.32“,,,.,,:,%,. 5,atpa§;l,p::in{
e son against Crawt ord: Secend ‘&irgin- :!" the hospital ship Relief, now on | been passed without comsideration In | Bovernor was rdised from $1,000 to -_— | streews, repairs of viaducts and regu- 'tam?ent Jackson and was .ontirely e
- - ia, Wise against Young. ’ ..C:;:-“’ Manila: committee of the whole. It was re- | $1,200 per annum. In the house on the 25th the follow- | lation of railway crossings in cities, s 9ol B3 e Catholics and — TH— e
ae e bo. March 3L—Arrived jp | turned to the general file. ) ! The salary of the adjutant general ing bills were taken up under the order | was passed. . greed bei atial; = both R
. 800d condition. All are well. win | The senate went into commitee of | was raised from $1,200 to 1,500. of bills on third reading: S. F. 127, the amendment to the Lin- | l-itherans, being satisiactory to “
B ™. Edward Wise, who is awaiting sen- proceed early tomorrow. Will arrive | the whole with Allen of Furnas in the; That part for a chief clerk S. F. 203, making the offices of city ;coln charter, was passed by a vote of | SeCts. 'l' 'A’! ’ 2
g - fonce Ofgdeath  for the murder of | SiREAPore Anril 6 BRADLEY." | chair. io consider the special order. H. | in the adjutant’s office with & actcre k| sosks 2y city attorney elective ja |69 to 13. H. R. 392, by Detweiler, pro- | PES R
LR Charles E. Beasley in New York last R. 191, the Weaver insurance bill. $1.000 per year, was stricken out. cities of over 3,000 inhabitants; passea | viding for the election of police judge ! A dry sandwicu that is convenient
B s "November, has al ) The entire afternoon was spent in the ‘nder commissioner of labor the by a vote of 71 to 6. in the city of Omaha, passed by a vote | for the 5 o'clock tea tray has for a ill-
* most at the last mo- A high ideal is a standing invita- | discussion f bill d i g
Bl e ment declared that another man com- | tion to reach a more exalted position. | At 5:30 . meru u;(‘! %men ments. | stenographer was cut out, salary $500; S F. 136, making dogs persornal |of 69 to 6. | ing shaved ginger and orange pevl =G TRe——a
S o mitted the murder. The police are | The miser who is able (but unwill- | that when the : Sge Moved | per ansum. Froperty; passed, 65 to 7. 8. F. 144, by Prout, to prevent the | Sugar preserved ginger and candied .
5> looking for this man. They refuse | ing) to relieve want. is traly s 3 Wwhen the committee arise it re- An amendment to raise the salary of 8. F. 135, an amendment to the mu- damaging or cutting down of shade | orange peel are used for this purpose, s
—':)( * *" to divulge his name. shle man, miser- | port progress and ask leave to sit | the eeper of the secretary of | tual fire insurance law; passed. 39 to |trees, was passed. spread between buttered siices of broad w
» ¥ ) again. He thought the senate needed state to $1,300 was defeated, | 15, ' ' S. F. 145, a curative bill relating toi cut in oblong and circular shapes, mm e L

Americans, and attributes their fail-

jed for indefinite postponment, with

engrossed for third reading.

ever, that only the presidencia, or school, to pass. H. R. 360 was Indefl- - . —emaiotenl
Eovernment building. and a few of the :?I.I-th(:i:o s? ttho tl'l‘:ﬁ:r regard for the nitely }mstpD:netl_ elgtgelggit:::. ed with the emerg- | Fesem | hiré)y a dissenting vote. | Nir. Fisher '““f“l.“,‘,“f. the commit-
snaller buildings had been set on fire & of the pincs in the city, Steele of Jefferson moved that all ap- e o in the house on tne 24th of the bilis | H. R. 421, by Jansen, an act creating | tee’s report on S. F. 257 be not con-

by the rebels before they evacuated
the place,

From the reports gathered by the
American officers, from prisoners and
others. it 18 believed that the prebel
army i2 constantly losing strength on
account of desertions, and that al-
though the enemy may make one or
two more stands, the forces of Agui-
naldo will disintegreate, in perhaps a
month, to a few hundreds, who may
continne waging gwerrilla warfare in
the mountains.

The American troops hehaved splen-
didly. They advanced steadily against
successive lines of trenches, through
woods and jungles and suffering from
frizhtful heat.

In addition the American volun-
teers were handicapped in fighting by
the fact that their Speingfield rifles
are of shorter range than the Mauser
rifles in the hands of the rebels. Under
those circenmstances the steady ad-
vance of our troops is a really re-
markable achievemeant.

The victorious Awmerican army is
feasting omn cocoanuts and bananas
and enjoying a well earned rest, while
the hospital train is carrving the
wounded back to Manila.

FIRST NEBRASKA CASUALTIES.

Following is a list of casualties in |

the First Nebraska:-

“During the fighting,” says Mr
Crocker, “Aguinaldo, who is suppesed
to be at Malolos, communicated with
Dewey. He sent him a message, in
which he said, ‘For God's sake, stop
the firing,’ and disclaiming all respon-
sibility in connection with the start-
ing of the trouble. Dewey. however,
refused compliance, and I think Aguis
naldo is now accepting the gituation.

“There was some talk of Aguinaldd
resigning and washing his hands of
the whole affair, but I do not think
he will do so. The opinion is that
it was not Aguinaldo who precipitated
this thing, but his followers whom
he could not control.”

Mr. Crocker left Manila while the
fighting was still in progress and his
estimates of the casualties are very
wild. He says there were from 5.000

Killed—PRIVATE MILTON LYNDE, '

Company A. York: PRIVAIE WILL-
IAN ORR, Company A, York: JAMES
H. WHITMORE, Company L., Omaha.

to 10,000 Filipinos killed and wounded,
and tells of the terrific destruction
wrought by the shells from our war
ships. The shells from the Monad-
nock, he says, killed “twenty, thirty,
and sometimes fifty natives at a time.”

No Troops to Be Racrificed.

WASHINGTON, April 1.—It is sad
at the War department that General
Otis will not make a campaign during
the rainy season. nor is it believed
that he will at present chase the File
ipinog into the mountain fastnesses of
Luzon. The officials consider it evi-
dent that the fight that was in Agui-
naldo has been whipped out of him

snecial
His

propriation Lills be made =«
order for Tuesday at 10 o'clock.
motion prevailed,

Canaday of Kearney moved to non- |
concur in the report of the railread
committee on H. R. 560. The biil pro-
vides that the secretaries of the hoard
of transportatibn may draw up thelr
own complaints against railroads and
try the charges made under them,
while the present law only gives them
power to try complaints that third
parties file with them. ‘The motion
prevailed.

8. F. 202, fixing the salaries of the
deputy state officers beginning with
the governor's private secretary, was
under consideration when the eom-
mittee arcse at noon. The bill fixes
the anntial salarles of state officers”
deputies as follows:

Governor's private secretary, $2,000;

deputy secretary of state, $1.600: dep-
uty auditor. $1.600; deputy treasurer, |
§1.700; deputy attorney general, $1,800;
deputy and land commissioner_ $1,600. |

Fowler of Filmore offered an amend- |
ment to cut down the governor's secre~ |
tary to $1.600 per annum, the deputy
treasurer to $1.600 and the deputy at-
torney general to $1,600.

The amendment reducing the seere-
tary's salary was lost, Fowler and
Prout alone voting in favor of it. The
treasurer amendment was also lost.

The committee was discussing the
amendment to cut down the deputy at-
torney general’s salary when the com-

ency clause. It provides for insurance
brokers to write policies in companies
not authorized to do business in this

| state.

S. F. 330, to refund precinct bonds,
was passed.
8. F. 302, fixing the salaries of all de-

puty state officers, was likewise ap- |

proved.

The committee on constitutional
amendments reported 8. F. 354. the
Schaal coneurrent resolution providing
for the submission of an amendment to
the voters again to amend the consti-
tution by increasing the number of su-
preme court judges, for general file
without recommendation. Canaday of
Kearney mbved that the rule be sus-
pended and the bill ordered éngrossed
for a third reading. His motion did
not prevail, eleven voting in favor and
fifteen against.

The morning session of the senate on

| the 29th was a busy one.

The investigation resolution of Sen-

; ator Giffert war the first order of busi-

ness. His motion provided for the ap-
pointment of Prout of Gage, Van Dusen
of Douglas and Rocke of Lancastef
county as a committee to ihvestigate
the state officers, including the judges
of the supreme court and the secretary
of state.
The clerk of the house reported the
gtanlmge of the following bills by that
¥
150; H. R. 385, 392, 292, 466 and 159.
The committee on revenue recom-

S. F. 127, 151, 93, 97, 144, 145, i mit the purchase of school lands by |

referred to H. R. 599 was the bill td
pay ihe claims for books for the state
library: 600 and 603 were to pay mis-
cellaneous clains; 267 and 334 were
the sugar bounty bills, and 370 was the
chicory bounty hill.

H. R. &01, the general appropriation
| bill, was placed on third readinz and
' passed by a vete of 78 to 8. Those

voting against the bill were Bower,
| Caw.hra, Grosvenor, McCracken. Men-
| ninger, Morrison Peck and Shore.

The sifting committee made a new
report, advancing li. R. tvg, 600, 599,

510, 273, 315, 412, 314, 225, 259. 230,

141, 439 and 463. The report also

recommended H., N. 3% and 392. the
| Omaha charter amendments, 10 be éfi-
grossed for third reading.

the latter part of the report H. R.
Z.i, 343 and 370.

| The chair held that the report, to
| Lave a bill engrossed for a third read-
' ing, and the Rouse zmendment were
out of order. The balance of tne report
was adopted, '

The house went into comm..ee of
| tihe whole, with Jansen in the chaip,
to consider bills on the sifting file,

H. R. 289, by Burman, permitting
saloon keepers to give guaranty bonds,
J was amended so as to compel all saloon
keepers to give guaranty bonds and
| was then recommended for passage.

i H. R. 424, the Wheeler bill to per-

| persons who ..e:! leases on the same

|a food commission, defining its powers
iand dutises and of the officers and agents
(thereof; Ffégulnting the manufacture
|and sale of foods, iftcInding “imitation
l'lmtler" and “imitation cheess” and
! dairy products; providing for a sysfem
| of reports, inspection and permits, and
| fixing fees for the same; providing pen-
altier for violations, and making an
!annual appropriation of $5,000 for car-
|rying the act into emnect, was recom-
mended for passage, sections 5 and 11
being striken ont and many other mis-
or amendments beifi§ made.

In the house on the 28th H. R. 366
[the Wilcox bill to redistrict the state,
| was read and the roll was called on
{the phissage of the bill, when the vote

| against. . -

Bills oni third reading were taken up.
|Il. R. 421, by Jansen, the food rommis-
{sion bill, a bill creating a food coniinis-
|slon, defining its duties and powers and
iof the officers and agents thereof; regn-

lating the manufacture and sale of
{food, Including “imitation butter” and
| “Imitation cheese” and dairy products;
| providing for a system of reports, in-
spectioh and permits, and fixing fees for
‘the same; providing penalties for vio-
|lations and making an annual appro-
iprlatlon of $5.000 for carrying the act
{into effect, was passed by a vote of 87
to 55.

H. R. 466, by Weaver, an act pro-
temporary

|viding for the repairing of

' eurred in and that the bill be engrossed

for third reading. The motion was car-

ried by a vote of 11 to 27,

! Standing committees reported S, F.

1302, 231 and 338 tothe general file and

jindoﬁniloly postponed S, F. 91, 319,
32,270 and 268,

| The sifting committee reported that
' the following bills be advanced to third
[reading: S. F. 41, 302, 176, 131, 231, 211,
212, 214, 61, 35, 277 amd 338.

! Mensage by the Governor.

l The governor sent the following mes-

| 2age to both branches of the lezisla-
re!

| To the Members of the Legislature:

| It has been brought to my attention

Rouse of Hall moved to include in | Was counted it tovod 31 for and 64  that there are due the state of Nebras-

' ka quite a large number of claims for
| varieus amounts, zggregating a large
. sum of money, from depository h_:_aqks
“which have failed and whose aRairs
rare now in the hands of receivers,
‘against the bhondsmen of which pro-
ceedings have been commenced by the
attorney general. In some instances
! judgments have been obtiined against
the bondsmen, but, as too often hap-
'pens when such judgments are pushed,
it is found that property has been se-
| questered or so covered up that noth-
, ing ean he collected by the state.

The state also has claims against
i the bondsmen of ex-state officials
whose acceunts are in ars a0, aZanst
whom suits are now pending. Many of
these claims could be compromised if

The United Stafes,

—AND TRE-

REST OF MANKIND.

THE UNIT OF MEASURE WITH US
1S '

$1.50 a Year,

if Paid In Advance.

. | :
entering the city, found it deserted. | mit thé @isinfection of baggage with= | Rel John M. Stowsenburg of the First | Eiven as security therefore and to pro- ing apparatus at the Perii Nevmal, was ting out of fires: passed. | committees. . g
the presidencia burning and thé reb- ) Out causing undue detention of troops, | ‘Vebraska regiment at Manila, and | vide for the creation of a board to .paupf,y a vote of 26 to 2. | ;? R. 363, the Myers compulsory ' H. R. 210. by Burman. providing for | Omaha, Chicage, New Yerk and Y
) ting towards the mountains | ]1TADSPOrts carrying troops were sent | requesting his recall from command | make such séttlements. H. R. 264, appropriating $35.000 to educal!a bill, was advanced to a the government, regulation, examina- all Foreign Countries. - ¥
DS N, r"‘ It is believed th In accordance with this arrangement | thereof: and , s » ihuild # library building at the Peru | third reading. tion, reporting and reorganizing the 3
- .::t”f ottfmr:'mnk: even a !al:{ to the quarantine stations at Dry Tor- | ‘““Whereas, sucn resolutions were | . ; b Normi? was defeated | __The house adjouiii*# to 2 o'clock business of brilding and loan assocla- — .
:’;:mm,: i ' ::.nl and at Blackbeard island and tg :22:’“’" iﬂttazgi‘t ll;!ul;;agns on !h; '“W';e:ags 't'eomt':;emue; %lil!l:h:nﬂtt:ng '“"Ini inaking ap the mithiiten the secre- | onday aftermoon. tions, was passed.
The American loss was small. Florida- ntine station - = olonel, an 2 : ihe =i tary of the senate discoveréd that H- - : — GELLS STEAMSHIP TICKETA
It is evident that the rebels for some | 2t Tampa and the city quarantine sta- | in the light of recent informauon as :r?:ldl_n; and passage before the special R. 363 and 517, which were passed yes-| H. R: 318, by Flynn. an act requiring ' e the 30th standing
lime past have abandoned all hope of ::?s:t Blv:nnah, G'i‘ Sarine baspi- :‘?! tliiig f:;i::f&":hmuris?;gtffﬁ':m“: | P':':nt of Gage offered the following t€rd2y. had not been read on three diff- | afl buildinge storles or over. ex- 'co:r.;lwtitmeﬁu::\s;or‘t‘gl mp the general file ————
e Tound b e Of abors | R T Shpmie The bustee! "L | I 0 1h oo an st har: | esomon, Gk YA Sioped unde Sont J4rs. Tt B (e COR |t thse a5 s e, SCRMILCSS Teporis 1 (e g O
::e. ;r:o;t;:t:::ﬁ;r::!:gmi:fn e()‘:h::: Colonel Bellinge:, quartermaster of | fore. : :suagens_llo :dofrih? tr: I”it feral 'a:ai'n and .pi!s;ed l ‘ ine or stair fire escapes, ladders or "“i' 257, 187, "':"fl;i:' l';: . m!: 3:-: 160 BUYS G0o0D NOTES *
. VALK ; the v “Resolved, Tha: ihe resolutions | “Resolved, That the attorney gen " . | tatird fed e 1 U committee of the whele 5. F. 160 L
rallroad the rai.s and ties for about w chlrx?:lfdt;?:z'?l, 'l‘l:: ll:ari::n:;:i above referred to be rescinded and :be and is hereby requested to ftrnish .'lhTh:h";ga;: (:;l:itd;:.“;.}] o;ml:;i;te:.igf :.:;L"D{"%? :‘:‘ § Stoey, was passed by & Prout’s bill (o appoint a commission to And helpeite customers whea they neod hely
l“l:m ha?nllnlllw“::e;m la.n: n:;l;:l::.: pital service also has furnished a&d.t- wholly expunged from the records of i'o 0 e i g it bod O:ens (::f Dawqpf: in 3hi' c'hair' The! H. R. 621, -'bv Detweiler, an act 0dily the ‘s unge Mty imie-ﬂn!tel:; s
,..r?::,d wete A few (fhln:mﬂl:l They | tonal disinfecting machinery for the | “i8 body. oo sitigation rnow Een;lén‘ghin m: following amendments préevailed: 'amending the tax law and puttlfig one- !).(,)stp(?ned VHRORE dehite; by & YOO & 2
i P ' : work. All told about 1,000 tons of bag- [ _ The resolution failed to carry and e Ty SO the howdwmen. ot Girls’ Industrial school at Génevs, half of the road funds in cities of the 2 to 29. » —_— ’
1 said Aguinaldo left Malolos on Wed- gage has been asminfected during the | W2s laid over one day. defaulting state officers, together with | e 1 ised f $600 to meltopolan and first-class in the | & F. 202, requiring county treasurers
vesday. _ month and no baggage was allowed to | . T1¢ following bills were passed: §.  the names of such bondsmen and the ":;’,‘mm“ ¥ SUIAry Taised Irom o hands’of the €it> sonneil to be used nn- | 1© deposit funds in the banks of the :
! o mabel. ot At Mates. | ey gy ittt S efforts | X. 1. by Noyes, making the Friday 'amounts of indebtedness; aiso . the | § Milford Industrial H ewing der the direction £iil confrol of the ‘OWNty on il Juterest rate agreed upon | qpymoems Awp prREcTORS
' their families and goods have bheen were made in th nearest the middle of May “Bird ay;” [amounts duye the state from insoivent ! a or gn. na‘ ome, 8 g sionéts i the between the treasurer and the banks, -
: taken into the country over the rail- A rvp.nrt ll:as ;;e:{mmi“?'ed ba | S- F. 299, the Talbot concurrent res>- | lepository banks and the ndmes of the teachet at $240 l""} annum added. A:}’m’d';’f P‘t"kor"“’:‘“em“‘;:_g“ md: and said funds to be subject to check, was | LEANDER Geananp, Pres's.
road, while others have departed on war department from r:::j:»r P:;r:n: lution relating 1~ money ahe the ctate | sureties oh such depositcry bords.” ..\'loliﬂl:'l by T arlft'?' o .!“_“"’-‘“‘f‘.?gf_h';‘if"“'hﬂ’l‘;o"dm,mm pampby a vote of ¢4 !mdefiniteiy postponed. R H Hzwny, Vice Pres's.
foot, carrying their possessions and | > the Utah regiment, now a brigade , toucational fund from the sale of the | The following bills were passed: S. ";" S S o AR "";‘_:‘ t ":’"_';t'o . 3 | S. .. by Senator Reynolis of Dawes
g::‘.ir:‘t:lh:i‘r cattle and other animals surgeon at Masila I i daied Potee ' Pawnee reservation by the govern- %121248.‘21%921;;’2811}2238. 287, 266, 240, -i;?: ‘_l:":‘:..m l;'inl-;o:. d?f::l.ll:il\' tg;’::; i 04 by Tatiner, a bill appropri- an aet to provide :'ur the n-!gistr?!lion. M. Baueexn, Cashier.
0 ~m. = J : : ment; 8. F. 99, relating to the issuxnca | 201, . . . .  heds - | ditng @ or ¢ leasing, selling and general manage-
Most of the rebel forces were re- g’m’:’é‘,"ﬁ'ﬁe”a".?fn';'i‘ﬁa'f’f{? been gor | Of teachers certifieates by county sy- | . F. 211, 212 and 214 are bills to pro- | the salary o1 #800, and he was' com- @}'ﬁf&”ﬂ&’ﬁ.ﬁ’fﬁ.ﬁ'&'ﬁ'nﬁﬁﬁﬁ ?:mf sent of the edweational land of the | Joum SraurrEn, W Bucasa :
moved to positions east of the rail- ing on about Manila. The det il g": perintendent®, and S. I", 214, by Neil:n. I\'lde better roads and give public au- _lwlled lc! move a reconsideration. The'dlscharge of AL dutien 86 sheriff, was | State: to provide for collection of rent-
road, leaving only some small bands lated mainly to the 'ii-rkm“m . d‘; ; l’:‘u fixing printers’ fees. F thorities. power to purchase the heces- ;IM‘" Df‘?‘;ﬂi'lf'_f_i‘: ) i;mssed by a vote of 6! to 4. ‘al, Interest an principal  payments
in the strong trenches in' front of Ma- conditions of the hr'lgade Y T!:I\'pl?ore $. F. 33 was recommitted to correct | sary tools. et - f e .\e\s"_'lruau...nrn‘flf-pflrtrrlpn’ti G%pui,\ . H. R. 363, by Myers, an act to ru]ulref thereon and for the distribntion of ]IIIB III'IID"S Jmlr"al
Yolos. some malaria and some smallpox cas- | ¥50rS in engrossment. 8. F. 281 provides for the purchase of 'mmm“:mt-’lhﬂl-.- Ml ‘-!l::"m!l':'h' f thi Snl-tﬂ“ persons between the ages of 8 and | fund> arising therefrom, was recom- * 3
General MacArthur started for the es, but the brigade had evidently ot | ., THC Sifting cormittee reported the | 4.016 medals to decorte {he volunteers annam; ¢ erk. § '-I{ o 2 dtt g {iis | 14 and all persons over the age of 14 mended [of passage.
: rebel capital at 7 o'clock in the morm heen engaged in any fighting. as | o | list of bills for advancement, following | of the three Nebraska regiments and 'partment was s : ‘:n:)w gt i !aﬁd iiider. 14 who cannot read the Eng- | S. F. 22, by Seauator Noyes of Douglas,
{ Ing with two rapid firing guns flanking ing was said about ‘:s“ahﬂi.: n':_)::'. S. F. 264, as follows: H. R. 240. 8. I. | Troop K. :Ins-umr_u'v ulopu_i,\ got “'T" and clerk |lish laBFuake to attend some public or | to change the districts aceording to the
I the track. two gues of the Utah bat- | brizade was about th - h ¢ | 304 H. R 191, S.F. 231, 183, 319, 33, | urne clerk of the house announced $1.00. The motion to add a Swnmph“prh‘ate school or schools in the state, | pumber of population, was recommend- _
' wery on the right and two guns of the n and stroterey | 302, 176, 238, 249, | the passage of H. R. 610. the bill to er at $800 failed. the senate beliey i“g3:|11(l to provide penaftiss for the viola- | ed for passage.




